

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8631

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2012 in CRMBA No. 8621/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AADIL MIRZA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 8631/2013 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Delay condoned.
| Applications seeking permission to file additional documents and exemption from
| filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
| Tag with SLP(Crl) No... CRLMP No. 8283/2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER