

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No.3737 of 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.9629 & 9630 OF 2013

(Applications for Ad-interim Bail and exemption from filing  
Official Translation)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No.3909 of 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.10000 OF 2013

(Application for Ad-interim Bail)

Aadil Mirza ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 1.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was  
pleased to pass the following order:

**"Two weeks' time is granted to the State to  
file Counter Affidavit.  
List thereafter".**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above,  
Counsel for the sole Respondent/State has on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2013  
filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters. Copy of the  
Counter Affidavit in both the matters are circulated herewith  
for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete in both the  
matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the  
Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

