

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3737/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 01/11/2012 in CRMBA No. 9119/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AADIL MIRZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3909 of 2013

[AADIL MIRZA V. STATE OF RAJASTHAN]

(With application for bail)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Ms. S. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| We find no infirmity in the orders impugned herein. The Special Leave
| Petitions are dismissed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER